1:00 P.M.

1:05

1:35
1:45
2:15
2:30

2:45

3:15
3:30
3:45

4:15

5:00
5:15
7:30 PM

Agenda

Sounding Rocket Working Group Meeting

10 September 2025

Applied Physics Lab, Laurel MD

All Times Eastern

Meeting Logistics, Welcome to New Members Pfaff
NASA HQ Program and Heliophysics Update Savage

Peru Campaign Update
NASA HQ Astrophysics Update Hams
Sounding Rocket Program Office Update Hesh/Bissett
NSROC Program Update Weaver
COFFEE BREAK
Response to February 2025 SRWG Findings SRPO

Flight Termination Update
GPS in Norway Update

Oliktok Point Feasibility Study SRPO
Update on Launch Ranges SRPO
Rocket Motors and Vehicles SRPO

Surplus & commercial inventory
Mesospheric launch vehicle
Terrier-Terrier-Improved Malemute

Optimizing SR Program with Limited Funding All
(In Person Only)

ADJOURN main SRWG Meeting

Executive Session (incl. recommendations) SRWG

Working Group Adjourns



