# Agenda

# **Sounding Rocket Working Group Meeting**

## 10 September 2025

## Applied Physics Lab, Laurel MD

## **All Times Eastern**

1:00 P.M.	Meeting Logistics, Welcome to New Members	Pfaff
1:05	NASA HQ Program and Heliophysics Update Peru Campaign Update	Savage
1:35	NASA HQ Astrophysics Update	Hams
1:45	Sounding Rocket Program Office Update	Hesh/Bissett
2:15	NSROC Program Update	Weaver
2:30	COFFEE BREAK	
2:45	Response to February 2025 SRWG Findings Flight Termination Update GPS in Norway Update	SRPO
3:15	Oliktok Point Feasibility Study	SRPO
3:30	Update on Launch Ranges	SRPO
3:45	Rocket Motors and Vehicles Surplus & commercial inventory Mesospheric launch vehicle Terrier-Terrier-Improved Malemute	SRPO
4:15	Optimizing SR Program with Limited Funding (In Person Only)	All
5:00	ADJOURN main SRWG Meeting	
5:15	Executive Session (incl. recommendations)	SRWG
7:30 PM	Working Group Adjourns	